

## 'Chopin' gift box

### 'Colomba' – Easter cake:

- Weight: 1 kg.
- Ingredients: Common **wheat** flour, fresh orange zest (fresh orange zest, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon juice concentrate), **butter** (pasteurized **milk**, lactic ferments), icing (sugar, sweet **almond** flour peeled, water, sunflower oil, potato starch, **egg** white powder), pasteurized **egg** yolk, sugar, water, sourdough (**wheat** flour, water), acacia honey, candied orange powder (orange peel, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidifying agent: E330), salt, vanilla (vanilla seeds, vanilla extract) sugar grains, amaretto grains (2%) (sugar, apricot **almond**, **egg** white, lactose and **milk** protein, yeast: E500, natural flavour), natural almonds, Disaronno amaretto (0.5%) (water, sugar, alcohol, flavours, glucose syrup), skimmed **milk** powder, **barley** malt [malt extract (**barley** malt, water), common **wheat** malt flour]. **May contain peanuts, soy, other nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, lupins.**
- Average nutrition: Average nutritional values per 100g of product: Energy value 1439kJ/344kcal; Fat 19.4g of which: saturated fatty acids 9.7g; Carbohydrates 37g of which: sugars 20.9g; Protein 5.4g; Salt 0.1g.

### Chocolate bar Nicaragua 70%:

- Weight: 30 g.
- Ingredients: dark chocolate (cocoa min. 68%) (cocoa bean, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), cocoa butter. **May contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 2273kJ/546kcal; Fat 38g (of which saturated fatty acids 25g); Carbohydrates 43g (of which sugars 32g); Protein 8g; Salt 0g.

### Chocolate bar Perù 90%:

- Weight: 30 g.
- Ingredients: dark chocolate (cocoa min. 88%) (cocoa mass, cane sugar), cocoa butter. **May contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 2735kJ/697kcal; Fat 47g (including saturated fatty acids 29g); Carbohydrates 48g (including sugars 33g); Protein 10g; Salt 0,03g.

### Rhum dragées:

- Weight: 350 gr.

- Ingredients: **Milk** chocolate (minimum cocoa 32%) (cocoa butter, sugar, cocoa paste, whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural flavors: vanilla), dark chocolate (minimum cocoa 73.4%) (cocoa butter, sugar, cocoa paste, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), sugar, 7 years old Rum (5,2 %), water, thickener: gum Arabic, coating agent: shellac. **This product may contain gluten, peanuts, nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1968kJ/471kcal, Fats 27 g (of which saturates 17 g), Carbohydrates 52 g (of which sugars 50 g), Protein 5 g, Fibre 2,9 g, Salt 0,05 g.

#### Local Salami:

- Weight: 1 Kg.
- Ingredients: Pork, salt, wine (**suplhites**), spices, garlic, antioxidant: E301, preservative: E252. **This product may contain gluten.**
- Nutrition fact: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1985kJ/475kcal, Fat 45 g (of which saturates 15 g), Carbohydrates 0,3 g (of which sugars < 0,1 g), Protein 5 g, Salt 0,05 g.

#### Tomato sauce:

- Weight: 800 ml.
- Ingredients: San Marzano from Agro Sarnese tomato – Nocerino D.O.P. (60%), Pachino I.G.P. tomato (16%), yellow datterino cherry tomato (12%), extra virgin olive oil, salt, pepper, flavours (**celery**), spices, garlic. Origin of the tomato: Italy.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy KJ 508/ kcal 123, Fat 11 g (of which saturates 1,7 g), Carbohydrates 4,2 g (of which sugars 3,5 g), Protein 1,1 g, Fibre 1,4 g, Salt 0,8 g.

#### Bronze-drawn spaghetti:

- Weight: 500 gr.
- Ingredients: Durum **wheat** semolina, water. The product contains **gluten**. Country of wheat cultivation: Italy. Milling country: Italy.
- Nutrition facts: Nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1527.16 KJ / 365 kcal, Fat 1.5 g (of which saturates 0 g), Carbohydrates 74 g (of which sugars 2 g), Fibers 3 g, Protein 13.5 g, Salt 0 g.

#### Extra virgin pitted olive oil:

- Weight: 250 ml.
- Ingredients: 100% Italian extra virgin pitted olive oil. Superior category olive oil obtained directly from olives solely by mechanical processes.
- Nutrition facts: Nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 3389kJ/322 kcal, Fats 91,6 g (of which saturates 15,4 g), Carbohydrates 0 g (of which sugars 0 g), Protein 0 g, Salt 0 g.

#### Milk chocolate and cocounat dragées:

- Weight: 350 gr.



- Ingredients: **Milk** chocolate (40%) (cocoa min. 32%) (cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa paste, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural aroma: vanilla), shredded coconut (16.5%), fondant sugar (sugar, water, glucose syrup), water, sorbitol, sugar, glucose syrup, natural aroma: coconut. **This product may contain gluten, peanuts, and other nuts.**  
Store in a cool, dry place.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutritional values per 100g of product: Energy 2024 kJ/486kcal, Fats 31,5g (of which saturates 22g), Carbohydrates 45,5g (of which sugars 41,5g), Fibre 4g, Protein 5g, Salt 0,4g.

**‘Trento Ferrari Maximum Blanc de Blancs – Da Vittorio Selection’:**

- Bottle size: 0,75 l.
- Allergens: contains **sulphites**
- Vintage: NV
- Denomination: Trento DOC
- Grape varieties: 100% Chardonnay
- Alcohol: 12.5%
- Format: 0.75l
- Ideal consumption: 2021/2025
- Serving temperature: 6/8 °C
- Time to taste it: Aperitif, Dinner with friends
- Tannico's Judgment: 90pt
- Type: Sparkling wine
- Pairings: Fish starters, meat starters